C~13

HARRISON ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT . g,

& "z
Town/Village of Harrison 5 7
Alfred F. Sulla. Jr. Municipal Building Michael J. Amodeo, P.E.. CKM
1 Heineman Place Town/Village Enginecer
Harrison, New York 10528 1606

August 26, 2021

Supervisor Ron Belmont and
Members of the Town Board
Town of Harrison

1 Heineman Place

Harrison, New York 10528

Re: Oakland Avenue Park Construction Project
Contract Modification for Tony Casale, Inc.

Dear Supervisor Belmont and Members of the Town Board:

Town Board authorization is requested to increase the contract amount with Tony Casale, Inc. by
$75,000 for the construction of Oakland Avenue Park. This would bring the total contract amount from

$2,376,100.00 to $2,451,100.00.

These funds are requested for supplementary park elements to further enhance the resident’s overall
experience within the park.

The proposed items include:

Educational signage related to wetlands; flood plain; waterway

[ ]

e Historical peak flood elevation marker
e Decorative plantings

e Entryway enhancement

e Decorative crosswalks

e Additional seating areas
Funding for this contract is available in Capital Account # 19-RP-23.

Further, authorization is requested for the Purchasing Department to increase the Purchase Order payable
to Tony Casale, Inc. to an amount not to exceed $2,451,100.00.

Michael J. Amodeo, PE, CFM
Town /Village Engineer

MJA/ac

G:\Capital Projects\Oakland Ave Park- Operation Homerun T8 Letter for approval 1o adjust contract amount to Casale for Qakland Avenue Park Construction docx

(914) 670-3102 ENGINEERING@HARRISON-NY.GO} @HARRISONENGCD PT



